®
-1-
Steam-condition station
RS 502
02 - 03.1
10.05.GB
®
-2-

Pneumatic actuator Foxboro PB 502 P F B
Pneumatic actuator Foxboro PO 1502 P F D
Ordering example:
RS 502
EYA4152 L1 (160/100)/400-(80/150).
Steam-conditioning station with water injection, DN 80/150, PN 160/100, with electric actuator
Modact MTN Control, body material: carbon steel, connection: weld ends, packing: graphite, two-step
pressure reduction, one orifice plate at outlet, with linear flow characteristic is specified as follows
Note:
PN and DN of outlet, multi-step pressure reduction No. of
orifice plate possibly different type of actuating is possible after
the agreement with the producer.
Further it is necessary to specify in the order the parametres of
injection water possibly the type of injection nozzle(VH) acc. to
the data sheet No. 02-03.2.
(XX/XX)
Max. 3
Electric pohon Modact MOP 52 030
El. actuator Modact MOP Control 52 030
Electric actuator Modact MOP 52 031
El. actuator Modact MOP Control 52 031
E Y E
E Y F
E Y G
E Y H
®
-9-
Electric actuator Zepadyn 670
(Zepadyn )
ZPA Nová Paka
524 60
ENC
Technical data
Marking in valve specification No.
Voltage
Frequency
Power consumption
Control
Nominal force
Stroke
Enclosure
Process medium max. temp.
Ambient temperature range
Ambient humidity limit
Hmotnost
ENC
230 V or 24 V
50 Hz
40 VA
3 - position control, 0 - 10 V, 0(4) - 20 mA
10000 N
16, 25 mm
IP 65 (type 524 60 IP 54)
Acc. to used valve
-25 to 55 C
10 - 100 % with condensation
11 kg
Wiring diagrams
Feeding voltage 230 V/50 Hz Execution with positioner, feeding voltage 230 V/50 Hz